City Council – Action Request Form

Date: March 16, 2021

To: Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, and Members of the City Council

From: Damon Dequenne, Assistant City Manager

Aaron King, Director of Planning and Development Services

Council Action Requested:

Resolution Adopting the Proposed Plan, Public Art 2020-2030 – Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Plan

Strategic Focus Area: Livable Neighborhoods

Strategic Objective: Support Public Art/Community Appearance

Strategic Plan Action Item: No

Key Work Item: No



Summary of Information:

Public Art 2020-2030 – Winston-Salem/Forsyth County is the Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Public Art Commission's draft plan for the next decade. The plan sets out a vision for public art, goals to achieve, potential locations for public art, and recommended project ideas. It was developed over the last two years by the Public Art Commission and Planning and Development Services staff with input and participation from area citizens at eight community meetings and through two online surveys.

The Public Art Commission held a public hearing on the draft plan on October 6, 2020 and unanimously recommended the plan to City Council. The plan is scheduled for a City Council public hearing on April 5, 2021, and staff will be available at the March 16 Community Development/Housing/General Government Committee meeting to give a presentation on the plan.

Committee Action:				
Committee	CDHGG 3/16/2021	Action	Approval	
For	Unanimous	Against		
Remarks:				